## Amended Terms & Conditions for HSBC Amanah Plaza Premium Lounge Programme effective 1 February 2020

29 January 2020

Dear Valued Credit Cardholders,

We hereby give notice that this amended Terms & Conditions will supersede the existing Terms & Conditions for HSBC Amanah Plaza Premium Lounge Programme from 1 February 2020 for all HSBC Amanah Premier World Credit Card-i cardholders.

Updates to the Terms & Conditions are as follows:

• Clause 13e and Clause 13f has been amended and added respectively to include applicable discount for accompanying guest(s) age between 3 to 12 years old and accompanying guest(s) below the age of 3 years old.

The revised Terms & Conditions for HSBC Amanah Plaza Premium Lounge Programme is available here.

